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Disclaimer regarding forward-looking statements

Numerical values presented herein

The foregoing statements regarding future results reflect the Company's expectations based on 

information available at the time of announcement. The information contains certain forward-

looking statements that are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could 

cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such 

risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the competitive environment, market trends, 

general economic conditions, technological changes, exchange rate fluctuations and our ability to 

continue to timely introduce new products and services.

Numbers are rounded to the unit indicated. 

Percentages are rounded off to one decimal place.
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In line with the structural reforms for the electronic device 
businesses announced in March, corporate R&D on some of the 
business incubation projects that we plan to bring to market will 
be charged to other segments instead of being allocated to the 
"Other" segment.

This will result in a change to the disclosed profit and loss figures 
for each segment starting from fiscal 2009.

In the slides showing the fiscal 2009 outlook, fiscal 2008 segment 
profit and loss figures have been adjusted for the purpose of 
comparison.

Changes to business incubation projects 
included under "Other" segment
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1) FY2009 Q3 Financial Results

2) FY2009 Business Outlook2) FY2009 Business Outlook
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Business Environment

Situation in main businesses
Corporate appetite for investment in products for enterprise is slowly 
recovering.
Demand for electronic devices held steady throughout the third quarter, 
and normal seasonal fluctuations expected in fourth quarter.
Information-related equipment

• Consumer products held steady due to highly competitive products
We will continue driving printer sales programs in the fourth quarter to 
further promote a business recovery and consolidate our revenue base in 
fiscal 2010.

• Recovery for POS and projector products for enterprise
Electronic devices

• Demand for HTPS panels for projectors, crystal devices and 
semiconductors held steady throughout the period

• Normal seasonal fluctuations anticipated in fourth quarter, but 
capacity utilization should remain steady

View of external environment
• Since our previous outlook on October 29, markets have slowly begun to 

recover due to economic stimulus measures introduced by countries 
around the world

• Corporate investment appetite has also begun to recover
• These conditions have reduced uncertainty in the fourth quarter
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Net sales

Operating 
income

Ordinary
income

Net income

3.0%

2.2%

-0.6%

-10.5

-21.1

-16.6

-32.2%

-56.2%

906.3

32.7

37.5

11.8

- -168.2 -18.6%

22.1

16.4

738.1

FY2009

%First
9 Months

3.6%

4.1%

1.3%

-

Net income
before income taxes 1.0% -12.219.7 7.42.2% -62.1%

-

Change

Amount %

FY2008
First 

9 Months %

-4.7

Financial Highlights (Through Third Quarter)
Year-over-year

Thru Q3

E
xch

an
g
e

rate

USD

EUR

¥102.84

¥150.70

¥93.56

¥132.99

EPS -¥23.82¥60.55
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(Billions
of yen)



Net sales

Operating 
income

Ordinary
income

Quarterly
net income

10.9%

10.7%

8.5%

+26.7

+20.8

+24.2

+570.1%

+207.3%

290.5

4.6

10.0

0.1

- -2.0 -0.7%

31.4

30.8

288.4

FY2009

%Q3 Actual

1.6%

3.5%

0.1%

-

Net income
before income taxes 9.7% +28.5-0.6 27.8-0.2% -

-

Change

Amount %

FY2008

Q3 Actual %

E
xch

an
g
e

rate

USD

EUR

¥96.32

¥126.74

¥89.71

¥132.68

24.4

Financial Highlights (Third Quarter)
Year-over-year

EPS ¥0.86 ¥122.36
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(Billions
of yen)



205.9
158.4 156.4 163.3

212.9

-15.6 -10.9 -12.4 -14.4 -15.7

74.7 69.4

66.3
50.849.9

15.7

15.0
12.611.8

18.0

5.9
5.76.8

7.5 6.1

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

350.0

400.0

450.0

2008/3Q 2008/4Q 2009/1Q 2009/2Q 2009/3Q

288.4288.4216.1216.1

Information
Equipment

Electronic 
Devices

Precision
Products

Other

Y/Y -1.4

Eliminations

Y/Y -2.2

Y/Y -5.3

Y/Y +7.0

290.5290.5 213.3213.3 236.2236.2

Quarterly Net Sales
By business segment
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(Billions 
of yen)



176.8 179.7

23.7 28.8
5.3

4.5

-0.2

-20.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

140.0

160.0

180.0

200.0

220.0

240.0

2008/3Q 2009/3Q

205.9205.9 212.9212.9

Printers

Visual Instruments

Eliminations

Y/Y -0.7

Y/Y +5.0

Y/Y +2.9

•Front PRJ: Volume up

% sales
’08/3Q ’09/3Q

IJP 70% 71%
PP 11% 11%
BS 15% 16%
SCN, other 4% 2%

% sales
’08/3Q ’09/3Q

PRJ 89% 88%
Other 11% 12%

•IJP: Hardware prices 
steady, hardware & 
consumables volume up

•PP: Sales flat on lower 
consumables volume, 
higher hardware volume

•BS: SIDM remained 
steady in China, POS 
sales up, especially for 
retailers

Quarterly Net Sales Comparison
Information equipment segment

PC, Other
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(Billions 
of yen)

IJP Inkjet printer
PP Page printer
BS Business systems
SIDM Serial-impact dot matrix printer
SCN Scanner
PRJ Projector



42.0

14.3

14.6

18.8
22.2

-0.5 -0.6

33.0

-20.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

2008/3Q 2009/3Q

74.774.7 69.469.4

Eliminations

Displays

Semiconductors

Quartz Devices

Y/Y +3.4

Y/Y +0.3

Y/Y -8.9

% sales
’08/3Q ’09/3Q

a-TFT, other 81% 73%
HTPS 19% 27%

•LCD controller & silicon 
foundry volumes up

•a-TFT/LTPS: Volume 
down

•HTPS: ASPs down, sales 
up on higher volume

•ASPs down, volume up

Quarterly Net Sales Comparison
Electronic device segment
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(Billions 
of yen)

a-TFT Amorphous-silicon TFT
LTPS Low-temperature polysilicon TFT
HTPS High-temperature polysilicon TFT
LCD-Dr LCD Driver



19.2 18.7 18.8 18.6 18.2

6.4 5.5 3.0 3.8

7.1 5.6

41.6
41.1

32.0 33.9 33.0

4.7
2.2 3.2 5.8

25.6%

21.5%

26.3%

32.9%

25.3%

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

2008/3Q 2008/4Q 2009/1Q 2009/2Q 2009/3Q

61.961.9

(% sales)(% sales)

74.474.4 71.071.0 56.156.1

Salaries & wages

Sales promotions

Advertising

Other

Y/Y -8.5

Y/Y -1.3

Y/Y -1.6

Y/Y -0.9

59.659.6

Quarterly Selling, General and Administrative Expenses

Other:
Includes R&D 
expenses, etc.
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(Billions of yen)



12.4

-11.0

-6.3

-19.1

-8.5

-1.7 -1.1-1.2

6.0

30.9

-0.6

2.9

-2.5
-0.3

-1.4 -0.6
-0.6-0.9 -1.6 -1.6

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

2008/3Q 2008/4Q 2009/1Q 2009/2Q 2009/3Q

31.431.44.64.6 -34.2-34.2 -12.4-12.4 3.13.1

Information
Equipment

Electronic
Devices

Precision
Products

Other

Y/Y -0.7

Y/Y -0.3

Y/Y +9.2

Y/Y +18.4

Quarterly Operating Income
By business segment

(*Adjusted) (*Adjusted)
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(Billions of yen)



0

2008/Q3 2009/Q3¥26.7 billion increase

4.64.6

+2.8+2.8

+12.2+12.2

００

+4.6+4.6

31.431.4

+7.1+7.1

Operating Income Fluctuation Cause Analysis
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(Billions of yen)

Impact of
exchange rate
fluctuations

Change in
sales volume

Price
fluctuations

Cost
fluctuations

S.G.A.
decrease

Operating
income

Operating
income



1,044.9 917.3 918.01,285.0 1,139.1
0.0

1,000.0

2,000.0

End of March
2007

End of March
2008

End of December
2008

End of March
2009

End of December
2009

178.6 161.3 172.3 147.5 150.9
0.0

100.0

200.0

End of March
2007

End of March
2008

End of December
2008

End of March
2009

End of December
2009

Statistics of Balance Sheet Items
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(Billions of yen)

Total assets

Inventories



297.7470.3 447.2 416.5 302.6

32.4%
39.9%36.6% 39.3%

33.0%

0.0

200.0

400.0

600.0

End of March
2007

End of March
2008

End of December
2008

End of March
2009

End of December
2009

404.5 342.2 313.6 351.2 335.4

30.0% 30.0%
38.3%

31.5%
36.5%

0.0

400.0

800.0

End of March
2007

End of March
2008

End of December
2008

End of March
2009

End of December
2009

Statistics of Balance Sheet Items
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(Billions of yen)

Interest-bearing liabilities & ratio of interest-bearing liabilities

Shareholders’ equity & equity ratio

*Starting from FY2008, lease obligations are included in interest-bearing liabilities 
*Shareholder equity = total net assets - minority interests in subsidiaries



1) FY2009 Q3 Financial Results

2) FY2009 Business Outlook

15



FY2009

Net sales

Operating
income

Ordinary
income

Net income

1,122.4

-1.5

5.3

-111.3

%Current
Outlook

-0.1%

0.5%

-9.9%

-

Net income
before income
taxes

-89.5 -8.0%

Change
(amount, %)FY2008

Actual %

EPS -¥566.92

2.0%

1.3% +13.0
-

- -40.0
-3.9%

20.0

13.0

990.0

0.0%0 +4.5
-

-12.5
-

-¥105.41

1,030.0

3.0

0

-8.5

0.3%

0.0%

-0.8%

-

-4.5 -0.4%

Previous
Outlook %

-¥42.67

+21.5
-

+7.6
+145.2%

-132.4
-11.8%

+89.5
-

+90.3
-

Y/Y Vs. 
Previous

E
xch

an
g
e

rate

USD

EUR

¥100.53

¥143.48

¥93.00

¥133.00

¥94.00

¥132.00

-21.0 -2.1%

+17.0
+566.7%

16

FY2009 Business Outlook

• Current Outlook:

Q4 exchange rate 
assumption

USD: ¥90.00

EUR: ¥133.00

(Billions 
of yen)



769.8

311.6
271.0 247.0

63.0 57.0

-63.5 -51.0

721.0 714.0

72.6
31.8

26.0
23.0

-51.0

-200.0

0.0

200.0

400.0

600.0

800.0

1,000.0

1,200.0

1,400.0

1,600.0

FY2008 FY2009 FY2009

1,122.41,122.4

Y/Y -55.8
Vs. previous -7.0

Y/Y -64.6
Vs. previous -24.0

Y/Y -15.6
Vs. previous -6.0

Y/Y -8.8
Vs. previous -3.0

1,030.01,030.0

Actual Previous
Outlook

Eliminations

990.0990.0

Current
Outlook

Information 
Equipment

Electronic Devices

Precision Products

Other

27.7

35.2
29.2

-24.1

394.2401.2

319.7

129.7153.7

117.2

11.3
14.3

11.6

-26.8 -24.1

-100.0

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

800.0

1H 2H 2H

449.6449.6 540.3540.3

FY2009
Actual

FY2009 Business Outlook (Net Sales)
By business segment

580.3580.3

• Current Outlook: Q4 exchange 
rate assumption:

USD: ¥90, EUR: ¥133

Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook17

(Billions of yen)
Full YearFull Year Second HalfSecond Half



Y/Y -49.4
Vs. previous -2.0

Y/Y -0.1
Vs. previous +4.0

645.4

99.1
95.0 99.0
28.0 19.0

-0.5

596.0598.0

25.8

0.00.0

-100.0

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

800.0

900.0

1,000.0

FY2008 FY2009 FY2009

769.8769.8 721.0721.0 714.0714.0 401.2401.2

今回
予想

8.6

19.3 10.3

-0.3

326.1328.1
269.8

57.353.3

41.6

0.3 0.3

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

350.0

400.0

450.0

500.0

1H 2H 2H

319.7319.7 394.2394.2

Printers

Visual Instruments

Eliminations

PC, Other

Y/Y -6.8
Vs. previous -9.0

Net Sales Outlook by Business
Information-related equipment segment
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(Billions of yen)

Actual Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

FY2009
Actual

Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

Full YearFull Year Second HalfSecond Half



0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

700.0

800.0

FY2008 FY2009 FY2009

645.4645.4 598.0598.0

Inkjet Printers

Page Printers

Business Systems

Scanners, Other

67%

12%

18%

65%

12%

18%
3%

5%

68%

12%

18%

2%

596.0596.0 328.1328.1

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

350.0

400.0

450.0

1H 2H 2H

269.8269.8 326.1326.1

68%

12%

17%

3%

68%

12%

18%
2%

68%

12%

17%

3%

Net Sales Outlook by Business
Printer business
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(Billions of yen)

Actual Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

FY2009
Actual

Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

Full YearFull Year Second HalfSecond Half



Y/Y -12.6
Vs. previous -1.0

167.7

66.6

55.0
54.0

80.0
81.0

-4.6 -2.0

114.0135.0

81.8 1.0

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

350.0

400.0

450.0

FY2008 FY2009 FY2009

311.6311.6 271.0271.0 247.0247.0

前回
予想

今回
予想

39.6
41.3

-0.5

1.5

-1.4

62.4
83.4

51.5

27.3

28.3

26.6

40.3

-50.0

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

1H 2H 2H

Displays

Semiconductors

Eliminations

Quartz Devices

Y/Y -0.8
Vs. previous +1.0

Net Sales Outlook by Business
Electronic devices segment

153.7153.7117.2117.2 129.7129.7

Y/Y -53.7
Vs. previous -21.0
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(Billions of yen)

Actual Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

FY2009
Actual

Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

Full YearFull Year Second HalfSecond Half



24.5

-20.2
-13.0 -11.0

-3.0

-3.9
-8.0 -6.0

41.0
27.0

-4.0

-2.4

0.4

-40.0

-20.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

FY2008 FY2009 FY2009

-1.5-1.5

Y/Y +9.2
Vs. previous +2.0

Y/Y +16.4
Vs. previous +14.0

Y/Y -1.5
Vs. previous -1.0

Y/Y -2.0
Vs. previous +2.0

3.03.0 20.020.0

Electronic Devices

Information
Equipment

Precision Products

Other

今回
予想

4.7

22.2

36.2

-9.2
-3.7 -1.7

-1.9-0.9

-2.0
-3.1-5.1

-2.8

0.1

-0.1
-0.1

-40.0

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

1H 2H 2H

FY2009 Business Outlook (Operating Income)
By business segment

12.312.3-9.3-9.3 29.329.3

(*Adjusted)21

(Billions of yen)

Actual Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

FY2009
Actual

Previous
Outlook

Current
Outlook

• Current Outlook: Q4 
exchange rate assumption:

USD: ¥90, EUR: ¥133

Full YearFull Year Second HalfSecond Half

Eliminations



Operating Income Trend

14.5%
9.9%

1.4%

6.1%

-7.0%

-0.8%

3.7%
2.3%

3.3%

-8.5%

-38.4%

-16.9%

-1.0%

4.2%

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

FY08/1Q FY08/2Q FY08/3Q FY08/4Q FY09/1Q FY09/2Q FY09/3Q
-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

Operating income: Information equipment
Operating income: Electronic devices
Operating margin: Information equipment
Operating margin: Electronic devices
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Actual Current
Outlook

Actual

9.2%

1.5%0.4%

5.7%

-1.3%

-7.9%

-20.5%

2.8%

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

FY08/1H FY08/2H FY09/1H FY09/2H

-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

Operating Income (Billions of yen)

Quarterly trend Half-yearly trend
Operating margin

(*Adjusted) (*Adjusted)(*Adjusted) (*Adjusted) (*Adjusted) (*Adjusted)



79.289.6
109.3

47.0
78.4

0.0

100.0

200.0

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Depreciation and amortization

73.1
112.5

33.0
55.663.9

0.0

100.0

200.0

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Capital expenditures

Outlook

Outlook for Capital Expenditure and 
Depreciation & Amortization Expenses

Outlook

23

(Billions of yen)



45.5
44.2

112.0

160.2

117.4

-45.5-61.0
-50.7

-76.4
-95.2

22.2

83.8
61.2

0.0-16.7

-200.0

-100.0

0.0

100.0

200.0

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Cash flow from investing activities

Cash flow from operating activities

Free cash flow

Outlook

Free Cash Flow Outlook

24

(Billions of yen)



3.5
1.42.1 3.8

5.2

0.54.7

0.5
1.31.8

-3.8

-29.7

-7.2

-1.5

4.2

-35.0

-30.0

-25.0

-20.0

-15.0

-10.0

-5.0

0.0

5.0

10.0

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

ROA: Ordinary income/total assets (avg. balance)
ROS: Ordinary income/net sales
ROE: Net income/shareholders' equity (avg. balance)

(%)

Outlook

Main Management Indicators
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